

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

### Memorandum

June 4, 2021

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator

Re: Resolution 21-31: Gift Acceptance - Franklin Veteran Services Department

The Veteran Services Department has received a generous donation in the amount of \$985 from the Franklin High School BALTs. This donation will be allocated towards the cost of installing bricks in the Veterans' Walkway to ensure that all 45 of our fallen heroes have bricks as well as plaques, any left over funds will be used to support the war monument restoration project. We would like to thank the Franklin High School BALTs for their support and exceptionally generous donation to the Franklin Veterans' Services Department.

If you have any additional questions please feel free to ask.

# Town of Franklin

Dale L. Kurtz Veterans Service Officer



10 Daniel McCahill Street Franklin, MA 02038 Tel: 508-613-1315 Fax: 508-520-4917 dkurtz@franklinma.gov

Jamie Helen Franklin Town Administrator 355 East Central Street Franklin, MA 02038

17 May 2021

Jamie,

Franklin Veterans' Services received two donations from a special group of Franklin High School students, the Franklin HS BALTs. This is not an official school group, but four students, Brady Duncan, Amy Sullivan, Lia Madden and Trevor Donahue, hence the name BALTs.

These four seniors wanted to do something for veterans' services and they were connected to my office. They raised \$985.00 which they presented to me last week. The funds will cover the cost of installing bricks in the Veterans Walkway to ensure that all 45 of our fallen heroes have bricks as well as plaques. The residual funds are being set aside to support the War Monument Restoration Project.

These students demonstrate the character of our Franklin High School students.

I do hope that they will be recognized by our Town Council prior to their graduation

Appreciatively,

Dale L. Kurtz

Veterans Services



#### TOWN OF FRANKLIN

#### **RESOLUTION 21-31**

## **Acceptance of Gift – Franklin Veteran's Services Department**

WHEREAS,

The Franklin Veteran's Services Department has received a generous donation in the amount of \$985 from the Franklin High School BALTs. This donation will cover the cost of installing bricks in the Veterans' Walkway and any left over funds will be used to support the war monument restoration project.

#### NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Town Council of the Town of Franklin on behalf of the Franklin Veteran's Services Department gratefully accepts this generous donation to be used by the Franklin Veteran Service's Department for the purposes noted above.

This resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

DATED:, 2021	VOTED:
	UNANIMOUS:
A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:	YES:NO:
	ABSTAIN:ABSENT:_
Nancy Danello, CMC Temporary Town Clerk	RECUSED:
	Glenn Jones, Clerk Franklin Town Council